PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Mr. Yoshinori Shimazu 09/21/2010			09/21/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Mr. Yasunori Shimazu		
Street Address:	12-10-1 Suehiro-cho, Suita City,		
City:	OSAKA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number: 62		169	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 5625944414			
Fax Number: 5625944414			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the tax attempt is unsuccessful			
Phone: 562-594-9784 Email: curt@patentax.com			
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 91719			
Address Line 4: Long Beach, CALIFORNIA 90809-1719			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		KIYO-22	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Curtis L Harrington 31,456	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Yoshinori Shimazu2Yasunori Shimazu#page1.tif source=Yoshinori Shimazu2Yasunori Shimazu#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

Whereas, Yoshinori Shimazu, c/o Kabushiki Kaisha Shimazukikaiseisakusho of 7-7, Mitejima 1-Chome, Nishiyodogawa-ku, Osaka City, Osaka JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") owns certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter referred to as "Invention")which is covered by the following United States Issued Patent which was originally applied for under Docket No. KIYO-22 (KUP-D00-25), the details of which are shown below:

Issued U.S. Patent No. 6,244,169 issued June 12, 2001
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 09/627,369
filed: July 28, 2000
entitled: AUTOMATIC APPARATUS FOR MAKING ROLLED SUSHI

priority: None

Whereas Yasunori Shimazu, a Japan citizen of 21-10-1 Suehiro-cho, Suita City, Osaka, JAPAN, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") wishes to collectively acquire all of the rights, title and interest of the Invention in the United States and the United States application and all resulting issued United States Patents arising thereunder;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to said patent application and any patents issuing therefrom for the territory of the United States of America, said Invention, patent application, and issued patents to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which U.S. Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Said Assignor hereby covenants that they have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Said Assignor further covenants and agree that he will communicate to ASSIGNEE and to his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said Inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

Signature of Assignor: <u>*Yoshinori Shimaqu*</u> Date: September 21, 2010 Yoshinori Shimazu

Jasunari Shimadpu Signature of Assignee:_ . Yasunori Shimazu Date: September 21, 2010

2 of 2